Light source with lighting adapter
Equipment class
desktop device
I
Protection class IP 20 (EN 60529)
Safety circuit
Excess temperature
protection

           mains cable and manual
             (optional accessories)
Order example
(standard)
OrderAccessories
LQ-HXP 120-3
(with lamp HXP R 120W/45C VIS)
   Since the basic device types and accessories permit
numerous customer-specific configuration options, please
                   do not hesitate to contact us.
Compact light source
Connection conditions
Device type LQ-HXP 120-3 LQ-HXP 120-5 LQ-HXP 120-UV LQ-HXP 120-Xpole
100 up to 240 VAC ± 10 %, 50 up to 60 Hz
max. 210 VA
UV-IR cut - filter
electrical control via interface, max. frequency 40 Hz, switching time approx. 6 ms
(other on request)
Mercury short-arc
reflector lamp
Light output
Shutter
Dimming
operating hour meter
Interface:
shutter activation
Filter/ heat protection
filter installed in
filter holder
HXP R 120W/45C UV
       with foccused
  reflector (OSRAM)
HXP R 120W/45C VIS
       with foccused
   reflector (OSRAM)
HXP R 120W/45C VIS
      with focussed
  reflector (OSRAM)
HXP R 120W/45C VIS
       with foccused
   reflector (OSRAM)
  light guide retainer,
  type Storz long, f.
  light guide active
          3 mmØ
light guide retainer,
  type Storz long, f.
  light guide active
           5 mm
Ø
light guide retainer,
  type Storz long, f.
  light guide active
          5 mmØ
  light guide retainer
  type LUMATEC D.
   light guide active
          3 mmØ
Mains voltage
Power input
High-Intensity Compact Light Source with a
Mercury Short-Arc Reflector Lamp 120 W
Subject to errors and alterations with regard to technological progress.
 Leistungselektronik JENA GmbH    Stockholmer Str. 5     D-07747 Jena - Germany
 Tel.: +49 (0) 3641 3530 - 0    Fax: +49 (0) 3641 3530 - 70    E-Mail: info@lej.de    Internet: http://www.lej.de
. .. . .
UV-IR cut - filter
mechanically, 5 steps 0 ... 100%
display of lamp operation hours, resettable
      for multi-pin
light guide coupling
remote control connection for remote signal and foot switch, CAN-BUS-connector on request
IR- reflection filter UV-IR cut - filter